

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2722-2723/2008

NARAYANA PILLAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMUUKUTTY AMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 4144 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 20/08/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

M/S. T.T.K. Deepak & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair,Adv.

Mr. Arun B.Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Petitioner has to take appropriate so far as application for joining legal heirs of some of the respondents are concerned. For the purpose, office has to forward a copy of the office report to the advocate for the petitioner without fail.

Fresh notice upon remaining unserved respondents. Additional dasti service is allowed. Served respondents may file counter affidavit.

List the matter on 24.10.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar