

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2722-2723/2008

NARAYANA PILLAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMUJUKUTTY AMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service, permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 4144 of 2008
(With office report)

Date: 06/01/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

M/S. T.T.K. Deepak & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Application for substituted service upon respondents which is filed on 4-11-2008 is allowed as prayed for. Public Notice be issued accordingly thereby I.A. Nos. 7 and 8 is allowed as prayed for. Interim application Nos. 1, 2, 4 and 10 be listed before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge at the earliest. In view of the statement of the learned Advocate for the petitioner that their application is proper and they want to proceed with such application as such. List the matters before this Court for confirmation of public notice on 10-2-2009.

List the matter on 10-2-2009.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar

va