

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.2722-2723/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 23/08/2007 in AS No.616/1999 &
LAA No. 849/1997 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

NARAYANA PILLAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMUUKUTTY AMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service, permission to file additional
documents and prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 4144 of 2008

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 06/03/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) M/S. T.T.K. Deepak & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Nobody is present for any of the litigants. There is no request
for counter affidavit. Registry has to take appropriate steps as per
rules.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar