

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos. 10 & 11 IN
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).2722-2723/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 23/08/2007 in AS No.
616/1999 & LAA No. 849/1997 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT
ERNAKULAM)

NARAYANA PILLAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMUUKUTTY AMMA & ORS. Respondent(s)
IA No. 10 (Appln. for substitution to bring on record the lrs of
deceased sole petitioner)
IA No. 11 (Appln. for c/delay in filing appln. for substitution)
(With office report)

Date: 23/09/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

For M/S. T.T.K. Deepak & Co., Advs.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.

Mr. T.P. Sindhu, Adv.

Mr. P. Rajesh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing the application for
substitution is condoned.

Application for substitution to bring on
record the legal representatives of deceased sole
petitioner is allowed.

(KALYANI GUPTA) (VINOD KULVI)
SR. P.A. COURT MASTER