

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2722-2723/2008

NARAYANA PILLAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMUUKUTTY AMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer
for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 4144 of 2008
(With office report)

Date: 07/12/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

M/S. T.T.K. Deepak & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Nobody is present for remaining respondents.

Sufficient time has been granted to the respondent who
are very well present before the Court for filing counter
affidavit, hence no further time can be granted by this Court.

List before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar